
11. Clubmeisterschaften 
Bad Blankenburg / 19.08. - 21.08.2022

Platzierungen

Damen A Doppel

Platz Name Verband Verein

1 Ursula Luh-Fleischer/Kristin Kuchenbecker HETTV/TTTV TTV GSW / Post SV Zeulenroda

2 Gabi Kochanski/Annemarie Falkowski HATTV/WTTV TSV Wandsetal Hamburg / TTC BW Geldern-Veert

3 Dagmar Ansorge/Liane Rouschal TTVSA TTV Wimmelburg

3 Julia König/Birgit Schön TTTV/TTVSH TSV Großbodungen / TuS Borstel-Hohenraden

5 Marianne Kerwat/Barbara Kamleitner BETTV/TTBW TTC Berlin Neukölln / TSG Ailingen

5 Daniela Baumann/Heidrun Kissmann BYTTV/TTVMV SB Versbach / SV Medizin Stralsund

5 Roswitha Wiencke/Christine Lübbe TTVMV TTC Schwerin / SV Medizin Stralsund

5 Irmtraut Ohrmann-Mangels/Johanna Niepel FTTB/TTVN Blumenthaler TV / TSC Steinbeck-Meilsen

9 Heidi Wunner/Christa Gebhardt RTTVR/SATTV SV Rheinbreitbach / SV Dresden-Mitte 1950

9 Karin Kahl/Christa Geist BYTTV SC Biberbach gegr. 1946 / RV Viktoria Wombach

9 Brigitte Reisinger/Doris Hallstein BATTV/HETTV TTC Forchheim / DJK/SC Conc.Pfungstadt

9 Regina Höger/Ulrike Hungerbühler BYTTV/RTTVR Freie Turnerschaft Naila / VfL Nastätten

9 Marianne Blasberg/Cornelia Kober WTTV FTV Düsseldorf

9 Barbara Lillpopp/Rita Manthey TTVN/TTVSA Badenstedter SC / TTV Sangerhausen

9 Carola Mehner/Ilona Söfftge TTVSA TTC Halle

9 Heike Voigt/Daniela Voigt TTTV ESV Lok Saalfeld

Damen A Einzel

Platz Name Verband Verein

1 Ursula Luh-Fleischer HETTV TTV GSW

2 Brigitte Reisinger BATTV TTC Forchheim

3 Daniela Baumann BYTTV SB Versbach

3 Barbara Kamleitner TTBW TSG Ailingen

5 Dagmar Ansorge TTVSA TTV Wimmelburg

5 Karin Kahl BYTTV SC Biberbach gegr. 1946

5 Cornelia Kober WTTV FTV Düsseldorf

5 Heike Voigt TTTV ESV Lok Saalfeld

9 Annemarie Falkowski WTTV TTC BW Geldern-Veert

9 Christa Geist BYTTV RV Viktoria Wombach

9 Doris Hallstein HETTV DJK/SC Conc.Pfungstadt

9 Julia König TTTV TSV Großbodungen

9 Johanna Niepel TTVN TSC Steinbeck-Meilsen

9 Ilona Söfftge TTVSA TTC Halle

1 Marianne Kerwat BETTV TTC Berlin Neukölln

2 Liane Rouschal TTVSA TTV Wimmelburg

3 Heidrun Kissmann TTVMV SV Medizin Stralsund

3 Kristin Kuchenbecker TTTV Post SV Zeulenroda

5 Ulrike Hungerbühler RTTVR VfL Nastätten

5 Barbara Lillpopp TTVN Badenstedter SC

5 Irmtraut Ohrmann-Mangels FTTB Blumenthaler TV

5 Daniela Voigt TTTV ESV Lok Saalfeld

9 Rita Manthey TTVSA TTV Sangerhausen

9 Carola Mehner TTVSA TTC Halle

9 Birgit Schön TTVSH TuS Borstel-Hohenraden

26 Christine Lübbe TTVMV SV Medizin Stralsund

27 Christa Gebhardt SATTV SV Dresden-Mitte 1950

27 Roswitha Wiencke TTVMV TTC Schwerin

Damen B Doppel

Platz Name Verband Verein

1 Evi Beier/Christa Rösch BYTTV/SATTV TTV 45 Altenkunstadt 1997 / SV Fortschritt Meißen-West

2 Rosemarie Dörr/Myriam Hoos RTTVR DJK Matzen / DJK Bingen-Büdesheim

3 Elke Richter/Ute Harder TTVSA/TTVMV Freyburger TTV / SV Medizin Stralsund

3 Jutta Sommer/Ruth Schneider TTBW/WTTV TSG 1845 Heilbronn / TTC SG Steele

5 Gerlinde Eitel/Regina Denzau BYTTV/TTVSA FC 1920 Thüngen / TTV Wimmelburg

5 Monika Gundlaff/Karin Reißner TTVMV/TTVB SV Motor Wolgast / LSV TT Cottbus
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Damen B Einzel

Platz Name Verband Verein

1 Jutta Sommer TTBW TSG 1845 Heilbronn

2 Regina Höger BYTTV Freie Turnerschaft Naila

3 Rosemarie Dörr RTTVR DJK Matzen

3 Ruth Schneider WTTV TTC SG Steele

5 Evi Beier BYTTV TTV 45 Altenkunstadt 1997

5 Marianne Blasberg WTTV FTV Düsseldorf

5 Gerlinde Eitel BYTTV FC 1920 Thüngen

5 Heidi Wunner RTTVR SV Rheinbreitbach

1 Regina Denzau TTVSA TTV Wimmelburg

2 Monika Gundlaff TTVMV SV Motor Wolgast

3 Myriam Hoos RTTVR DJK Bingen-Büdesheim

3 Christa Rösch SATTV SV Fortschritt Meißen-West

5 Ute Harder TTVMV SV Medizin Stralsund

5 Karin Reißner TTVB LSV TT Cottbus

15 Elke Richter TTVSA Freyburger TTV

16 Karin Kammer TTVN Polizei SV GW Hildesheim
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11. Clubmeisterschaften 
Bad Blankenburg / 19.08. - 21.08.2022

Platzierungen

Herren A Doppel

Platz Name Verband Verein

1 Andreas Schroer/Christian Schroer WTTV TTV Preußen 47 Lünen

2 Peter Gerkens/Hans-Peter Röse WTTV/TTTV TTSG Rietberg-Neuenkirchen / Bischlebener SV

3 Martin van Alst/Klaus Mahle TTBW SV Weissenau / TSG 1861 Bad Wurzach

3 Siegfried Lemke/Wolfgang Schmidt TTVB/SATTV TTC Finow Eberswalde / SV Saxonia Freiberg

5 Wolfgang Stöber/Bernd Freymeyer HETTV/PTTV TSV 1892 Vellmar / TTC Oggersheim

5 Klaus Kramer/Andreas Fricke TTBW/TTVSA TTF Altshausen / TTC Halle

5 Gerd Werner/Manfred Jochem BATTV/STTB TTV Mühlhausen / DJK Heusweiler

5 Wolfgang Graßkamp/Johannes Röh WTTV/HATTV TuS Rheydt-Wetschewell / TSV Wandsetal Hamburg

9 Frank Kassau/Daniel Farnung WTTV/TTVN SW Marienfeld / SC Steinhude

9 Werner Dörr/Gerd Hilgert RTTVR DJK Herforst / TTC GW Zewen

9 Klaus Lindner/Steffen Lindner BYTTV TV 1886 Ebersdorf

9 Wilhelm Niemand/Axel Michel TTVN/HETTV TTG Nord Holtriem / TuS 1909 Philippstein

9 Markus Neis/Thomas Scherer STTB TTC Limbach

9 Volker Gauer/Frank Schmitt WTTV/RTTVR TTC DJK Hennef / TTSG Sörgenloch/Zornheim

9 Bernd Dämmer/Karl-Heinz Seifert TTVSH TSV Eggebek / Lauenburger SV

9 Gerold Beer/Mario Weindel HETTV OSC Vellmar

17 Gernot Pakoßnick/Lothar Fischer SATTV/BYTTV SV Kubschütz / TV 1886 Ebersdorf

17 Michael Schneider/Christian Franz WTTV/TTVSA ATS Hohenlimburg-Nahmer / TTC Halle

17 Wolfgang Rehmet/Peter Froebel AUSLAND/BETTV Germany / Berliner SV 92

17 Hans Eitel/Wolfgang Geist BYTTV FC 1920 Thüngen / TSV 1846 Lohr am Main

17 Harald Hauffe/Rainer Günther BYTTV/BETTV SV Mistelgau / TTC Berlin Neukölln

17 Manfred Hardt/Edgar Heimann TTVN TSC Steinbeck-Meilsen / TTC Norden

17 Bernd Sonnenberg/Dieter Imbrock TTVN MTV Groß-Buchholz / Spvg. Oldendorf

17 Murat Singin/Christian Klas TTVN/SATTV RSV Hannover / LTTV Leutzscher Füchse 1990

17 Jörg Meyer/Hans Ossner BYTTV DJK SB Landshut / TSV 1893 Taufkirchen/Vils

17 Arnd Heymann/Jens Pannicke TTTV/TTVSA TTC Zella-Mehlis / Freyburger TTV

17 Steffen Thomas/Hans-Werner Pöhlmann SATTV/TTVSH TTC Pulsnitz 69 / TSV Eggebek

17 Holger Zernitz/Volker Schwarz TTTV/WTTV SV 09 Arnstadt / TuS Wickrath

17 Konrad Steinkämper/Lothar Schwesig WTTV ESV BR Bonn

17 Wolfgang Schmitz/Adam Sommer TTVN/TTBW MTV Oldendorf / TSG 1845 Heilbronn

17 Günter Münnemann/Hans-Achim Theelen WTTV TTC Holzwickede / TSV Krefeld-Bockum

17 Andreas Reuter/Hartmut Volmer TTVSH TuS Appen / TSV Ellerbek

33 Klaus Woitzik/Josef Böhm BYTTV DJK TSV Rödental / ASV Undorf

33 Christo Tomov/Herbert Kokola BATTV/TTVB TV Forst / TTC Empor Herzberg

33 Wolfgang Heise/Thilo Lehmann WTTV/TTVSA TTC Werne 98 / TTC Halle

33 Stefan Hof/Stefan Leidinger STTB TTC Limbach

33 Konrad Becker/Ulrich Schmidt WTTV TTSG Rietberg-Neuenkirchen

33 Thomas Nolte/Norbert Siepmann WTTV Mettmann-Sport

33 Günter Thiele/Wolfgang Wolter TTTV SV Erfurt West 90 / SV Empor Buttstädt

33 Horst Osarek/Diethard Zillich TTVN/WTTV TSV Holzhausen/Bahrenb. / TV Gerthe
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Herren A Einzel

Platz Name Verband Verein

1 Christian Schroer WTTV TTV Preußen 47 Lünen

2 Gerd Werner BATTV TTV Mühlhausen

3 Manfred Jochem STTB DJK Heusweiler

3 Murat Singin TTVN RSV Hannover

5 Lothar Fischer BYTTV TV 1886 Ebersdorf

5 Peter Gerkens WTTV TTSG Rietberg-Neuenkirchen

5 Harald Hauffe BYTTV SV Mistelgau

5 Siegfried Lemke TTVB TTC Finow Eberswalde

9 Gerold Beer HETTV OSC Vellmar

9 Volker Gauer WTTV TTC DJK Hennef

9 Dieter Imbrock TTVN Spvg. Oldendorf

9 Wilhelm Niemand TTVN TTG Nord Holtriem

9 Thomas Nolte WTTV Mettmann-Sport

9 Hans-Peter Röse TTTV Bischlebener SV

9 Frank Schmitt RTTVR TTSG Sörgenloch/Zornheim

9 Andreas Schroer WTTV TTV Preußen 47 Lünen

17 Werner Dörr RTTVR DJK Herforst

17 Bernd Freymeyer PTTV TTC Oggersheim

17 Andreas Fricke TTVSA TTC Halle

17 Wolfgang Graßkamp WTTV TuS Rheydt-Wetschewell

17 Stefan Hof STTB TTC Limbach

17 Christian Klas SATTV LTTV Leutzscher Füchse 1990

17 Jörg Meyer BYTTV DJK SB Landshut

17 Markus Neis STTB TTC Limbach

17 Hans Ossner BYTTV TSV 1893 Taufkirchen/Vils

17 Johannes Röh HATTV TSV Wandsetal Hamburg

17 Wolfgang Schmidt SATTV SV Saxonia Freiberg

17 Michael Schneider WTTV ATS Hohenlimburg-Nahmer

17 Karl-Heinz Seifert TTVSH Lauenburger SV

17 Bernd Sonnenberg TTVN MTV Groß-Buchholz

17 Martin van Alst TTBW SV Weissenau

17 Mario Weindel HETTV OSC Vellmar

33 Christian Franz TTVSA TTC Halle

33 Wolfgang Geist BYTTV TSV 1846 Lohr am Main

33 Jens Pannicke TTVSA Freyburger TTV

33 Wolfgang Schmitz TTVN MTV Oldendorf

33 Konrad Steinkämper WTTV ESV BR Bonn

33 Holger Zernitz TTTV SV 09 Arnstadt

1 Frank Kassau WTTV SW Marienfeld

2 Hans Eitel BYTTV FC 1920 Thüngen

3 Adam Sommer TTBW TSG 1845 Heilbronn

3 Klaus Woitzik BYTTV DJK TSV Rödental

5 Bernd Dämmer TTVSH TSV Eggebek

5 Manfred Hardt TTVN TSC Steinbeck-Meilsen

5 Arnd Heymann TTTV TTC Zella-Mehlis

5 Andreas Reuter TTVSH TuS Appen

9 Peter Froebel BETTV Berliner SV 92

9 Klaus Lindner BYTTV TV 1886 Ebersdorf

9 Steffen Lindner BYTTV TV 1886 Ebersdorf

9 Klaus Mahle TTBW TSG 1861 Bad Wurzach

9 Wolfgang Rehmet AUSLAND Germany

9 Ulrich Schmidt WTTV TTSG Rietberg-Neuenkirchen

9 Steffen Thomas SATTV TTC Pulsnitz 69

9 Hartmut Volmer TTVSH TSV Ellerbek

17 Konrad Becker WTTV TTSG Rietberg-Neuenkirchen

17 Josef Böhm BYTTV ASV Undorf
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17 Edgar Heimann TTVN TTC Norden

17 Wolfgang Heise WTTV TTC Werne 98

17 Gerd Hilgert RTTVR TTC GW Zewen

17 Herbert Kokola TTVB TTC Empor Herzberg

17 Thilo Lehmann TTVSA TTC Halle

17 Axel Michel HETTV TuS 1909 Philippstein

17 Gernot Pakoßnick SATTV SV Kubschütz

17 Hans-Werner Pöhlmann TTVSH TSV Eggebek

17 Thomas Scherer STTB TTC Limbach

17 Wolfgang Stöber HETTV TSV 1892 Vellmar

17 Hans-Achim Theelen WTTV TSV Krefeld-Bockum

17 Christo Tomov BATTV TV Forst

69 Günter Münnemann WTTV TTC Holzwickede

69 Lothar Schwesig WTTV ESV BR Bonn

71 Klaus Kramer TTBW TTF Altshausen

71 Volker Schwarz WTTV TuS Wickrath

71 Wolfgang Wolter TTTV SV Empor Buttstädt

71 Diethard Zillich WTTV TV Gerthe

Herren B Doppel

Platz Name Verband Verein

1 Siegfried Jeismann/Udo Beckmann WTTV DJK Germania Kamen

2 Thomas Ullrich/Mario Müller TTVN/TTTV SSG Algermissen / ESV Lok Saalfeld

3 Holger Lüdicke/Nikolaus Fritsch TTVSA/WTTV TTC Anhalt Zerbst / TTC Bärbroich

3 Dirk Knobloch/Siegfried Seifarth Der Club

5 Helmut Scharff/Kurt Baumbach WTTV/TTTV TTC BW Siegburg / TTC 1951 Weimar

5 Paul Lente/Hubertus Krebs WTTV/TTVB TTG Menden / LSV TT Cottbus

5 Wolfgang Minners/Klaus-Peter Reimann TTVSA/TTVN Eintracht Halle / TSV Offleben

5 Willi Farwerk/Wolfgang Wenk WTTV VfL Ahaus / BSV Leeden/Ledde

9 Horst Grünewald/Günter Begemeier TTBW/TTTV SV Rohrau / TSV Roßdorf

9 Sebastian Goldschmidt/Günter Benz TTBW TTF Kappel

9 Jürgen König/Rainer Dulinsky TTVMV/TTVB SV Empor Koserow / Mahlower SV

9 Frank Hesping/Heinz-Otto Hassel WTTV TTV Hervest Dorsten / Eiserfelder TV

9 Peter Gawollek/Michael Kurzendörfer BYTTV DJK TSV Rödental

9 Joachim Metzger/Manfred Mangels WTTV/FTTB TuS 08 Lintorf / Blumenthaler TV

9 Rainer Reißner/Karl-Bruno Musche TTVB/AUSLAND LSV TT Cottbus / Germany

9 Rolf Schumacher/Hermann Rieth AUSLAND/TTBW Germany / TTC Köndringen

17 Christian Baschera/Peter Achenbach Der Club / SG Gauerbach
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11. Clubmeisterschaften 
Bad Blankenburg / 19.08. - 21.08.2022

Platzierungen

Herren B Einzel

Platz Name Verband Verein

1 Thomas Ullrich TTVN SSG Algermissen

2 Paul Lente WTTV TTG Menden

3 Horst Grünewald TTBW SV Rohrau

3 Wolfgang Wenk WTTV BSV Leeden/Ledde

5 Willi Farwerk WTTV VfL Ahaus

5 Siegfried Jeismann WTTV DJK Germania Kamen

5 Klaus-Peter Reimann TTVN TSV Offleben

5 Norbert Siepmann WTTV Mettmann-Sport

9 Kurt Baumbach TTTV TTC 1951 Weimar

9 Rainer Dulinsky TTVB Mahlower SV

9 Daniel Farnung TTVN SC Steinhude

9 Rainer Günther BETTV TTC Berlin Neukölln

9 Heinz-Otto Hassel WTTV Eiserfelder TV

9 Michael Kurzendörfer BYTTV DJK TSV Rödental

9 Manfred Mangels FTTB Blumenthaler TV

9 Mario Müller TTTV ESV Lok Saalfeld

17 Udo Beckmann WTTV DJK Germania Kamen

17 Nikolaus Fritsch WTTV TTC Bärbroich

17 Dirk Knobloch Der Club

17 Hubertus Krebs TTVB LSV TT Cottbus

17 Holger Lüdicke TTVSA TTC Anhalt Zerbst

17 Siegfried Seifarth Der Club

1 Rolf Schumacher AUSLAND Germany

2 Stefan Leidinger STTB TTC Limbach

3 Peter Gawollek BYTTV DJK TSV Rödental

3 Hermann Rieth TTBW TTC Köndringen

5 Sebastian Goldschmidt TTBW TTF Kappel

5 Joachim Metzger WTTV TuS 08 Lintorf

5 Rainer Reißner TTVB LSV TT Cottbus

5 Helmut Scharff WTTV TTC BW Siegburg

9 Peter Achenbach TTVN SG Gauerbach

9 Günter Benz TTBW TTF Kappel

9 Karl-Bruno Musche AUSLAND Germany

9 Horst Osarek TTVN TSV Holzhausen/Bahrenb.

35 Günter Begemeier TTTV TSV Roßdorf

35 Jürgen König TTVMV SV Empor Koserow

35 Wolfgang Minners TTVSA Eintracht Halle

35 Günter Thiele TTTV SV Erfurt West 90

39 Christian Baschera Der Club

39 Manfred Brocker WTTV TTV DJK Altenessen

39 Frank Hesping WTTV TTV Hervest Dorsten
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